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July 29, 1959

» catos laul Ko felellan Company ‘
R e Paurice ., chuds,tried igineew 52 fRrginal lay b
Unit Strustures, lno, 6c tos Spencor-rd llward n associates, lne. b
A Foshtigo, alocoasie 14y front ut.,50. fortland
g e Lot ¥r. Heresn L. Leber; Iox O.dwampscobi,dasss
Yapp Hpy Hhudeod

e This letter {3 direst Lo you rether than go throvgh the contractor in ordar to
bk save time, ith reforeace to gour letter to Paul B, Assellan Compsny of Juky 13th,
lnsgector of tuilidngs Susrs is agreeable to accepting your statement of design for
ok she glued, laslated arches although nob strictly in accordance with cur uoual form;
and he will also zccept your Febricutorts Certificats - — AIIC Ferm GFl - = aa the
synapeytion certificate by a genevally recognized and approved inspeotlen sgency® -
et ‘ abipdated in oar standurd, this to be filed here as soon as possible after the
"o Fabrication of the 2rehes. . %
i

Ho arw not ¢lear as €5 the long-span decking, however, gnd will appreclste sore :
W faformation promptly, mithsy divect with copy to the contractor or thraugh the conw ’
« Sractor as you mey prefere

i i. it s noted that Zhe Sorost Products tests were made 7 yours ago; wers made
< ou beinch plank or western ved cedar instead of the M-inch inland white fir presently ' '

; Lavolved (from examination ¢ your brochurs 19h-3, it appesprs that the cadar has less ' 4
Dl LR . strength than any of She othrr apocies, 5d we are nob raising the qussiion of dife :
: fevence of species;: and 1 conclusions are based on 50 lbs. per squars foob ldve i
joad 2s comparsd wdth the 4u lbz, applicable in this case, To bo pure the maximum '

spans in the thurch involved are only about 11 feet; but 1 would like to find a more .

consistent basis ihan the shove Lo satisfy the requirements of our Code for "writben X
peport of tests and conclusions therefrem™ -~ - s2 you wlll not be delsyed in shipping :

and the contractor will not have hiw schoduls upast,

s 2. (ur standard vequires that first and last members of the panels be conbinu-
ous betweon supperbg, Though not speelfisd in your brochure, nc doutt you will care
for thin gince Figy L in the test dste shows that conditlons ‘

3, Our astanderd end wewe specification of soven yesrs ach in Appendix b ef the P
fost dats concur in providing thal no unsupportsd end ‘oint shall ba less than 4 fect :
Dron s similsr Joint in an zdjacent plece with st least four intervening pieses bo-

g P tween such unsupported jointe §n iine, Your brodiurs of 1959 ssems to stipulate a
sinirum of ouly 2 fest bebween Joints In adjacent pieces and & mininum of only tw
intervaning pleces betwen jolnts in 1ine, ~ ' ' S

: 4s Uur standard contains the prevision theb no end Joint between supports ahall - . { :
‘)  pecwy whthin less thay 2 fost of a simbler jJoint in the plece jext beyond an edjacont ’ ‘ X
« ks pioao on either side. Thers is yw nmention of this detald 2 yon® Yrochuge buy Figs 2 :
: R #5 Appendiz B %o conghstent with dnln abigulatiens o

;¥ b SRR
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ok RS ERNRY oy Toraer ettty of S Mandady Wik 2 Teesy
Lhat amy Tribielves nae E5ee3d B g Fragdly Lo i Altemtion of
I.War&auﬁsm&m 33 Ty ve tmhmmbﬁm%a he iy .
omnd by the st 3 iiven Yo Xin L2 AR IS BehiTatis] Jeptrtnre Prog
Bew. by, ohangs in S standads dhich W DRt sl 2 redamer, by
vur Zowrd of Standends Wl veqire IDRsideratin tiva 4y TREOR & Sdge
1asion = 2olipy 10 whie) Lhe BRI dadd pod B mndeciav,,

Thesably the daes PENENAON of your Yestan o Jaly IRMN ts 12
o Laken o pan tha besidas the Sartilieate s %o mterialy bty of
Bhe arches, you s31Y S Lo B4 gt taruiNeste relsting Lo $he dek
i3 filed Zery batore the RUES PRI Adyred, Btdadying (Maragrapn §)
ol onr standand, )

Yary traly yours,

Wereen SePoodd
deting Tepaty Inspte, of Mdga,
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Sirani PO PAUL B. McLELLAN CO. _ :
: = ; .
e W & 7 : %
EFJEE . F"’/ﬁ“ el ge/zm.é Contractod_ : :
' Q\ L:lév MILL AND CABINET woRk -
R PORTLAND 3, MAINE .
orrice o M‘ILL * B2 MARGINAL war TELEPHONE 2.395; ,; ~
July 2, 1959 : S
. : s
1y Inspector of Buildings . RECEIVEDS
] City of Portland : R
City Hall, Portland, Me, JUL 27 195 N
el of 014G, wew, ' Y
BT & onnipiey i i
Subject:s First Iutheran Church, Portland, Maine e s e s e . y :
Dear Sir:.

In accordance with your letter of June 26, 1959 . ’
relative to Cortificates of Design for the larinated arches : oA
at the subject building we are enclosing herewith the follow- h DAEIPCIAR
ing data received from Unit Structures s Inc, :

1, Copy of letterof transmittal from Unit Struct- )

ures, Inc, ; i ;
. 2. Notarized Certificats of Design,
3. Design Data for arches,
4, Unit Structires, Inc, Brochure No, 19B.3
5. Load Tests conducted by the Uniteq States Dew . :
partment of Agricultura, :
an é, Inspection Manual of the American Institute ‘

of Tinbaer Construction,

We tiust that the above matarial will furnish yeu X
with the information which you deaired, :

Very truly yours ’ {

Stuert H, Bowdoin )
Engineer i
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UNIT STRUCTURES, INCORPORATED PESHTICO, WISCONSIN | !

RECEIVE]

; ; aNViLuod .
3 4N D87 :: éﬂjau | Jut 24 1959 K
it BO6T 27 70 PAUL B. HelFLLAN g0 _’ ,
A3AI303y
i Paul 3. MoLellan Coag July 23, 1959

52 Marginal Way
Portland, Halnes i

! Re: Our .oh Not 11-D+2089
Fipst Lutheran Church
Fortland, Maine.

N
A

, Inc. notarlzed
various items

(tentlenen?

We cnelose four coples of Unlt 5

A July 13, 1755 letter and cortl y
T of tho laminated wood and "Unii nstructica, slso e
. one enclosure sach copy of arch \exlpi¥ation sheets, our ' 1
T "Onit Deck" folder with lgad babldg ¢nd sauple of A.1.Y.Co ‘ i
b - inspection cortificate. 2 lgimN\letter also includes H ;
_ an enclosurs of our " vastNeriort end 2 complete H f
5 X £,I.T.C. inspection mpyual. [ .
Ls noted in our letbted,) design ¥jAL be in accordance with I
¢ the wniferrm bullding c of" g/ 'acific Coast Dullding ; BT
Officisls Jonicr . 2 L1.C. Inspection wo submit ! Vot
/ for the apprpyel of the Portland Jullding Depar -
acknowledglff that it Aay be in variance ulth t. :! exact
code requirpfient r, we beliive these metnods and .
precedures [ yilable since persons with marximum
knovledge an\exrerighte of laminated wood fabricatlon
would certif
Please advise of approval or if there are anyaggﬁg%'&uestions
or information desired. :
Very truly yours, !
b <
UNTT S3TRUCTURES, ThCa fjd
i 6 '
Jii, ') HCW vy 5
i Horman C. Webar -~ enclss | P
Distri¢t Manarer '
',i
! h
/
i
! g i)
A
5
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Ul 2 71959

EPT. OF BLD'G. INSP,
CITY OF PORTLA

] R
P

Plante ot PESHTIGO, WISCONSIN AP MAGNOLIA, ARKANSAS ¢ OFFICES IN ALL PRINCIFAL CITIES

UNIT STRUCTURES, INC,

pioneer fabricators of all glued, laminated structures
TELEPHONE LUdlow 2.4545 « TWX 8355

S0 it L] il
A General Offices PESHTIGQ « WISCONSIN

it

‘Tuly 13: 1959
RECEIVED

JUL 27 1959

DEPT. QF #iog, IksP,
CITY OF eoRTLARY

RECEIVE])

‘-'—'..—-t-v—.
Panl B. MeLellan Co, JuL 24 1954

52 Marginal Way
PAUL B. MefELLAX Q.

Portleand, Maine

Re: First Lutheran Church
Portland, Maine
Unit Structures, Ine., Job 11l-D-2089

Gentlemen:

We hereby certify that the structural glued laminate
04 wood members to be furnished by Unit Structures,
Inc. for the First Lutheran Church, Portland, Maine
have been designed in full accordance with the re-
quirsment of the National Design Specifications for
Stren-Grade Lumber and Its Fastenings as recommend-
ed by the Natlonal Lumber Manufacturers Association
and the Uniform Building Code of the Pacific Coast
Building O0fficials Conference., As such they do con~
form to the requirements of page 209 of the city of
Yortland, MalneBuilding Code. In addition they do
conform to the provisions of the Timber Construction
Stendirds of the American Institube of Timber Gonw
struction and the Standard Specifications, for the
Design and Fabrication of' Structural Glued Laminzted
Southern Pine of the Southern Pine Association., Dse
gign caleculations to substantiate the above statements
are included with this letter.

We further certify that the Inland White Fiy 3 x 6
decking shall be Standard Grade as described in the
attached literaturs; that the product "Unit Deck™
which we propose to furnish has been tested by the
U. 8. Forest Products Laboratory, Madigson, Wisconsin,

CHARTLEE

s T e

ez

b




Paul B. Melellan o,
July 13, 1959
Rags « 2 =

end been found to econform to ths requivements of sags
210 of the Portland, Mailns Brrilding Codae,

Wa will submit to you after fabrication and before
shipment a certificate that the materisls nave been
fabfricsted and shipped in full accordance with the
above specified requlrements and that inspection has
also been performed in eccordance with the provisions
.0f the Inspection Manual for Structural Glued Laminat-

od Lumber of the Arerican Institute of Timer Construc~
tion,

FL o S

Very truly yours,
UNT? STRUCTURES, INC.

LA s

CC, P. Mclellan
H. Webenr

GAAJ;LJ ) ;
¥AURICE J,” RHUDE
Chiefl Engineesr

bl sadrunte >y £ e 2

RECEIVED
JUL 27 1959

Mm/ DEPT. OF 810G, (way7,
Grm 1Y 0F posTLANY

1
i
|
o

Subgerited and sworn to bafors ma

this & o day of %_m 1959
£ JCana 0,

YOTARY PUPETC

[

My commission sxpires|) .. .3/ 760
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CITY QF _Pourtiand

I’lease il out any part which applizs o job. Proper clans must sccompan; furm.

. Q7w Firgt Lutheran Preschool
'Addre .7 _Aubure 3tre.t Portalnd

797--252

FOCATIur OF CONSTRUCT:ON__ 332 Addura Sireet

: ;cu}wrmc:og: The Sign Senter

=
JBCONTRACTORS;

. Est. (‘E;;éirud;ion Cost:

Amg_gm.:‘ 171 Waltown Str 04153  797-7448
: Type of Use:_Yole 3ign

BUILDING PE

. 1 wag o Teee - M
T e fp e e iy

RMIT APPLICATION MAP # LOT#
. ¥or Offfcial Use Only

c;w B % . 1088 ‘ud{“ml:i‘amte‘ 7 No
Inside Fire Limits, _ Lot,
! BegCode = Bk
Tu.:ehm’xl;‘ Permit, Expiradi -
Es so6t. - — [o} hi Puoblic

B ;ﬁf &g = Private

Ceilings PERMIT ISSUIED

1. Cetling Joists Size:

. pegll . 2. Ceiling Stracping Size Spacing
X 3. Type Ceilings: Y TAY) %_1338______
# Storics: Lot Size;, 4. Insalatic~ Type Size il
g Cu —_ Apartigent 6 Ceiling Height: O —_
pased. 8 e 8 o um partiaen Roof: Li'{y £ P -
;s S LR ig L Ld Bpentr 15 sg £ pole sign 1. Truss or Rafter Size Span, 1 Fortla nad
3 i enyConversion - Expludn, 3 £ E 2. Sheathing Type Size N
%“{E{é _COMPLETE ONLY w THE TBER OF UNITS WILL CHANGE 3. Reof Covering Type
: ¥Recidential Buildings Onlyty * 4. Other
iR Of Dwelling Uiite ; Chimneys:
’ 5;;“«—.&' 2 g T s Number of Fire Places,
= Foundation« Heating:
5 R - ] 1. Type of Sail: Type of Heat: —_
s R v ¥ 2. Set Backs - Front Rear Side(s) Electrical:
. i - ﬁ 3. Footings Size: Service Entrance Siza: Smoke Detector Required  Yez No.
- b 4.Faundation Size: Plumbing:
) - 5. Other o 1. Approval of coil test if required Yes No, -
N 2 N, of Tubs or Showers
. : N Ticor: 3. No. of Flushes
. g 1. Sills Sizor __ Silis must be anchored. 4. No. of Lavatories .
! . : 2. Girder Size: _ 5. No. of Other Fixtures
. . » . 3. Lally Col Spacing:_____ Size: Swimyming Pools:
Y . . 4. Joists Size: Spacing16” 0.C. 1. Type:
N - - 5 Bridging Type: Size: 2. Pool Size : x Square Footage
. & < ¢, Floor Sheathing Type: Size: a2 Must conform o Mationa! Electrical Code and Stace Law.
T 7. Other Material: Zening:
L e District. 8.2 Street Frontage Req.: Provided -
Lo . - . Exterior Walls: Requred Setbacks: Front Back Side. Sige.
. B . 1. Studding Size Spacing Review Resquired:
, 8 2. No. windows_ _ - Zo ning Board Aporoval: Yes. No Date; —
P . 3.No. Doors Pl.nning Board Appioval: Yes, No Daver.
B s s 4. Header Sizes Span(s) Conditional Use: Variance —-SitePlen________ Subdivision______
o . 6. Bracing: Yes No. Shore and Floodplain Mgrmt. Special Exception
. FE t. 6. Corner Posts Size Other__—_ (Explain) P 3 -
: PR 7. Ynsulation Type Size Date Appme%@%www
. - o ey g %
L - L. e § g gfxd?:thing'l‘y*_ Size e
[T - e 2 . Si Type en X ¢ =
T o . 3 10. Masonfy Matarials e Bxposure Permit Received By Lynr: 3=noit
ST ‘ ) . 5}1 11. Metal Materials /, P / [ p
N DR & Interior Wallas Signature of Applicant__ /¢ 7_{ {{ f LA, Date_5/z8.83
PPN ~ - .}‘, 1. Studding Size. Spacing, v ;"_ . /’ i v
<o AR %4 2. Header Sizes Span(s) . , heady Loker
N il - g Bl 3. Wall Covering Type. Signature of CEC Date )
2o Fi if roquired
R &3 g I‘(;:}fe:v&l;éeﬁah _ Lspection Dates .
White-Tax Assesor Yellow-GPCOG White Tag -CEQ __ _ @ Cooyript.. GPCOG 1987
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"o -: e ] FRES (Breakdown From Front) , Type I nspectlo‘n Rfcor.d

A Base Fee § L

‘ Subdivision Fee $___ ) . - ~
Lo Site Plan Review Fee &~ .
: = Other Fees § _ L

v T
B K R

: . (Explain)..—. ; V - . o ,

e
i
ot

'
R

7% . .. LateFee $— : . - :

o - ) ‘ )
"‘,.COM*MENTS \ //"‘?‘9"73 : /!/{C.'d« t’}&& I‘w‘li)’»”: U“‘f)/‘(«j i -
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BUILDING PERMIT REPORT

Date: _ A!x‘:/m

Adéress: 32 _Abia S

e

Reasou for Permit 1h§+q{/ g(q:W\S\,sl
7

Building Owner: F'y‘r-‘L\J1Lffﬁq Chuved

Cont:ractor: S:.\'*v}i Iofu‘f'rg‘huz S.,(('+pb>l
Permit Applicant: R.ch,J B by T

Approved: L//// Denied:_

Conditions of Approval or Denial:

1. All required Fire Alaim systems shall have the capability of "~ qe
Disconnect" via switches or key pad program provided the method ig
approved by the Fire Prevention Bureau,

All remote annunciators shall have a visible "trouble" indicator élong
with the Fire Alarm "Zone" indicators.

) i

Any Master Box connected to the Municipal Fire Alarp System shall have
@ supervised Municipal Disconnect Switch.

#11-Master Box locations ¥ the Fire Departuent
Director of Communicativns, 4 Master Box shall be located so that the
center of the box is (5°) five feet above finished floor. .
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FIRST LUTHERAN CHURS

132 AUBURN 5T,

PORTLAND, NE, C4i03
— :

MAVGAL Buce ST Tion

Sankh DT To-

1357 RATE 64 Rick H&qr

(00 Fied) e grgr
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NARTHEX
<N\

TN

. SANQTUA

ASSENMBLY RQCK.

LOCATION OF FIRE EXTINGUIS:

#1 Narthex
52 Sanctuary
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.. As-built record information for sewer and storm service

_connections must be submitted to.Parks and Public Works
engineering Division’ (55 Portland Street) and approved prior
" to issuance of a Certificate of Occupancy.

A street’ opening permit(s) is required for your site. Plsase
. ‘contact Carol Poliskey at 874~83C0, ext. 8828. (Only excavators
‘f}icensed'by the city of Portland are eligible.)

:ﬁé §§vélbpm9nt Review Coordinator reserves the'right to reguire
additional- lot grading or other drainage improvement as necessary
due to field conditions. : ;

"niﬁeisité.ééhttactor shall establish finish grades at the buildingn
;+foundation.to provide:positive'drainage: Finish/grados atifront!:™ '
ofifoundation - (street siiiixshall be set above finish.street'/iomcs ™™ .

~.'é;éxi&t§.opl’ 4= NALIREaN : Pa s A?’t&; *&’S'j,c?){r\tv\’ég

v [

‘Thé‘Deﬁelépmgnt'Review Coordinator (874-8300, ext. 8722) must be ’

notified. at ‘the time the building foundation is completed to -
perform an inspection. ‘ IR
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Planning & Urban Development Q}Nﬂ}( 5 Joseph E, Gray Jr,
:Q;,», Dircctor
ey YOl

CITY OF PORTLAND

September 29, 1994

Mr. John Kennedy, PE
‘., Squaw Bay Corporation
< P.O. Box B6A
Ccumberland Center, ME 04021

‘Re: First Lutheran church - 132 Auburn Street

‘Dear Mr. Kennedy:

.‘Qn'sepfember 29, 1894, the Portland Planning Authority granted minor :
" Bite plan approval for sonstruction of a parking lot at 132 Auburn Street as

-, shown’ on the approved site plan dated May, 1094, last revised September 25,
. 1994, '

" The approval is based on the submitted site plan. If you need to make any
“modifications to the approved site plan, you must submit a reviged site plan for
staff review and approval.

., Please note the following provisions and requirements for all site plan
' " approvals:

The éite plan approval will be deemed to have expired unless work in the
- dévél6bmént has commenced wi'hin one (1) ysar of the approval or within a
tihé’period agreed upon in writing by the city and the applicant. A one
year extension may be granted by this department if requested by the
applicant in writing prior to the expiration date of the site plan.

2. A performance guarantee in a form acceptable to the city of Portland and an
inspection fee equal to 1.7% of the performance guarantee will have to be
posted before a building permit can be issued.

3. & defect guarantee, consisting of 10% of the performance guarantee, must be
posted before the performance guarantee will be released.

389 Congress Street  + Portland, Maine 04101+ (207) 874-8300 ext, 8721 » FAX 874-8716 TTY 874-89306

A SR T8 4, T A L SRS 5003508 K Bians




O i
! ot CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE i
i 4 - !
! SITE PLAN REVIEW i
i Processing Form ;
I First Lurhersw Chuzeh U5 Sunt 1994 :
Applicant _ - Cate v
137 Swburn 82 Pele. 9B 06103 132 auburu 3t
d - Mailing dd , ) Address of Proposed Site ;
; Glure .‘."«ZE:'.LP.L‘ A KPR ST i ;
3 . 1. Proposed Us Si ' Site Identifier(s) fro 58 R ;
y e E ‘{‘ qoxtl}e 1500 87 11 ] (s} from Asse sors Nicos i ‘
: .Acreag° of Site  / Ground Floor Coverage Zoning of Proposed Site L
: i
: . Site Locatior Review (DEP) Required: () Yes ( ) No Proposeid Number of Floors _} = parkisg et :
P Board of Appeais Action Required: ( JYes ( ) No + Total Floor Area ‘
T “ o7 . -3 -
, : . ,Plan..mg Egard Action Required: ( JYYes { ) No HUS
N - . ' . Lo A
i Jevians b aedy = S5 .600 Sauw ot Cay s p H .
{ ; Other Comments- S b araedy $.5~6904 Squw hoy Ooig L \
4 <
i . Date Dept Rev.iew Due: :, |
Lo . !
P
;‘ —_————— e e m e e o e e
R PLANNING DEPARTMENT REVisw 7‘1"' ! E
[} — ‘ '
\. { (Date .1’51;:."11»&(3) f
e ! ) }
{ . . . i
vl [0 Major Development — Requircs Planning Board Approval: Review Initiated 1
A !
\ i ; [ Minor Development —. Staff Review Below ' ’ oo
[ . \ \ P
» | < ! oo : o
| ! | e Lo g | ©
' a 8 z g 5 s < Q
p e £ <0 | @ i B s N
el sl E| o lEE 5] 3 ! AR -
1 = s Suf n nd r] ] ok N U N
- W& & ElEs B OB IW] E B F) g
. e | &-| <& g | B% 5 EER N ] A Z | g
pot .o & oa < e o 3 | o o] v O | i do
Ly . lf" ) i - | - T
oL - . \
L N d I IV | RPN kit i
(NN . Ailcx :
L o | \N'y ALCTAHEL FAD NS | ,
N : S ’
] CIPFROVED. \ ’ ‘ SoNDIcioNs
{ AERWED. ) . SPECIFIED 4
\ '!t CORDITICN, .‘;_v! . ‘ l \ ‘ R BELOW
ik e e R — — '
3 N R R T N B REASONS
~ ! DISAPPROVED | SPECIFIED
~ ak F | BELOW
' b T
‘¢ Bl .
~ i REASONS: ,
R ) ;;fi’ !
ERIES y I‘ - } ~
;" } 4 "_" _ 3
\ MR
Tk .
\ { E (Attach Separate Sheet if Necessary)
A [ S}
A i
. by .
by
i
it '
1
it
3 i SIGNATURE OF REVIEWING STAF /DATE[/
] ' ; ’ PLANNING DEPARTMENT COPY }

o e L b & et & S et gy At R B i L P P
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- . . CITY OF PORTI.AND MAINE PR g
o o SITE pLan REVIEW L L
- s o " - Processing Form . - N o
- XEX  First.Lutheran ghurch o o L ' 08 Sept 1994 v
Applicant T * : L o g _ Date T
. 132 Auﬁuln st Ptld ME 04103 - 77 1132 Auburn St R .. .- v
Marlmg Address A Address of Proposed Site - ] - :
 Church/Pariing Lov + - . - 374-C-01 ' o .
Proposgd -Use of_?i}e i E o Site Identnfrer(s) from Assessors Maps . ] '
3 “8q YL e ) .
Acre ge of Site . /. Ground Floor Coverage - C Zonmg of Proposed Site - p . .

Slte Locanon Revrew (DEP) Required: ( ) Yes ( ) No: - . ‘
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City of Portland, Maine — Building or Use Permit Applicatiéﬁ

Tocation of Construction:
132 Auburn S5t

* Cwner: .
First Lutheran C

Qwner Address:

Teasee/Buyer’s Name:

- .w;_ﬂ,_ﬂ...sm‘“aﬁ‘r

goem—— - e

~389-Congress Street, 04101, Tel: (207) 3748703, FAX: 874-8716

- | Phone:

ElsinessNanie:‘

Phone:”

hurch
! Phone:

Contractor Name:

Address:

: l:vermlt»l:::3 4:1 20 '2,

e e

1205 omeery

LSRG i
"BERNIT SG0ED

Past Use:

‘Church

Proposed Use:

Same

w/1 additiocnal
parking spot

Proposed Project Description:

Create parking spot

JCOST OF WORK: (PERMIT FEE:
$ ‘ $ 25.00

FIRE DEPT. O Apprved |INSPECTIOR
03 Denied ‘Use Group: |

Type: ~

Signature: Signature:
PEDESTRIAN ACTIVITIES DISTRICT.(

Action: Approved et
Approved vith Conitions:
Denied CeT

Signature: Date:

it T .
Permit Taken By: Mary Gresik

Date Applied For: 2

Nov 94

QY =4 1994

Ry R

Zoning Approvat.

i

|
LI
T

. Special Zene of Feviews:
Snoreland '
AWNatlznd G
Fivod Zone
St._\bdivisioh“ ; IR
Site Plan’ maj 0 minar B mm i3 -

~: - Zoning Appedl-
Vatancs :

This permit application doesn't preclu

" Building i)crmits ¢o not include plumf)ing,
oid if work is not started within six (6) months of

Building permils are v

septic or electrical work.

tion may invalidate a building permit and stop a1l work..

S Ousraie {4

e LT T

3

1 hereby certify th
authorized by the owner t

if a permit for work described in the application issue
1 at any reasonable hour to enfore

areas covered by such permi

Charles Lane R

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT -

*%% Bring permit to Charles Lane/Corporat

at I am the owner of record of the named property,
o make this application as his authorized agent and 1 agree to
d, 1 certify that the code official's authorized Tepre:

CERTIFICATION,

or that the proposed work §

de the Applicant(s) from meeting applicedle State and Federal rule=.

the date of issuance. False informa-

jon. Counsel

conform to al} applicable J._é\\'vs of this | s
sentative A_gha_l}:hz_w,e_

o

e the provisions of the code(s‘;‘applicable to such permit | .~

jurisdiction. In addition,”

Misceilaneous - = =~ -
Cenditicnal ‘iJse
Intespretation -
{3 Approved,

‘Denied.

”ﬁc Preservation
Not jir-District or Landmatk < .
1 Doss Not Requira Roview .

- 3

: EY Requires Review

a Apprbved Wil

s auﬂ_lo;'ize& b; the 'o'wng:rféf r'c.so;q and that 1 have been r

] Denies

N
N

)

2ofin

i ey e

RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARCE OF WORK, TITLE

. Whita—Permit Desk :Gr‘eéh;—-ﬂsses‘s‘qr’s', Gana

e
o
R %&-

-
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9465

Tepanit #

Ty

City of __pareiand

Please fill out any part which applies to job. Proper plans must accompany form.

BUILDING PERM.‘.,T»k'P;?LICATION Fee$33.00  Zorne

Map #. TS

Owner: First Lutheran Church

Phone # 797-2525

Address:

132 Auburn st. Portland,

10403

14CATION OF CONSTRUCTION

132 Auburn St.

Contractor:

Sub.;

Addresse

Phone &

Est. Construction Cost;

Proposed Use:

chueash

Past Usc: Church

# of Existing Res. Unils # of New
Baild'ng Di i L w

4 Stories:_ # Bedrooms.

Is Pruposed Use: S 1 Condomi

Res. Units_______

Total Sq. Ft.
Lot Size:

Conversion

Eaplain Conversion

to replace existing

sign 6 X 6

irhonion A R Soas per pLans

Date

For Official Use Only

Subdivision: - -

v Jine 67 1994

" inside Fire Limits o
" Bidg Codem i .

-+ Name Ty

B TTYTT W= NPV z >
w.,,:::' ot s Sea S s R

it Tt

Time Limit

L TN Vv adae ¥ EEA

Esti 3 Cost

__Prvate |

Zoning:
Strect Frontage Provided:

Provided Scthacks: Front
Review Required:
Zoning Board Approval: Yes,

Pianning Board Approval: Yes, No
* Variance
Nuv -

Conditionnl Usez
Shoreland Zoning Yes_

Back

No_____ Dates
Date:

. Site Plan

Fioodplain Yes No

Subdivision

Special Exception

Other__ ___(Explain}

e L T L

to use pickup truck
Foundation: UL File ES80944
1. Type of Soik:

# 818186 Factory {003

Sub.

2.Sct Backs -Front _____ (e
3. Footings Size:

Rear _____ . Sidel(s)

4. Foundation Size:

5. Other

. Sills Size

Sills muat be anchored.

2. Girder 5ize:

3. Lally Column Sp

Size:

4. Joists Size:

Spacing 16” 0.C.

5. Bridging Type:

Size:

6. Floor Sheathing Type:

Size:

7. Otaer Materinl: _

Exterior Walls:
1. Studding Size
2. No. windows

3. No. Dours

4. Header Sizes

Snants)

5. Bracing: Yes -

No.

6. Corner Posts Size

7. Insulation Type

Size

8. Shenching Type

Size

9. Siding Type

—— Weather Expasure

10. Masonry Materials

S

11. Mcuwsi Materials

Interior Walls:
1. Stu:dding Size

P .

2. Hender Sizes

S]r:nn(s)

3. Wail Covering Type

4. Fire Wall if roquircd

. Other Materials

L

§
i
!
1
1
;
!
1
t

White-Tax Assesor

.

,Si};nature‘of CEC._ .
‘Inspection Dates - P
" White Tag -CEO @/ 4
NI \A L .ﬁ %%W; vm?{aﬁ%g‘av:é
L adnhie s
el G
e
K‘N s KA ¥ 5
R e

~Yellow-GPCOG

Ceilingz
1. Ceiling Joists Size:

~zr e - =33,
TE 7 L WIVIG L A TINvIxliid

_ifain pistrictner Landaerk-

9. Ceiling Strapping Size

Spacing

snettegiire eV,

3. Type Crilings:
4. Insulation Type

Size— Requires Reviow.

5, Ceiling Height:

!titz&#tﬂ*tt‘ttgﬂ"‘

1. Truss or Rafter Size

Action: _ Approvad.

2. Sheathing Type

AT e »»{:“
P

3. Roof Covering Type

iR PRASRTE

Chimneys:
pes” N
Heatin:

Type of Heat:

Electrical:

Service Entrance Size:
Plumbing: .
) 7, Approvel of sail test if required
%. No. of Tubs or Showers

Smoke Detectar Required Xes No____.

Yrs o

No

3. No. of Flushes ___

4. No. of Lavatories

5.No.of0therw; ey
Swimming Pools: | -
‘wunmmg Qols / I/r’l’

1. Type:

2. Pool Size:_:

a7/

3. Must conform to National L@cnl Code snd State Law.

Permit Received By

- " Square Footage_- -

/ [ '

Latini.

Signature of Applicant LALA

~_Rev. ;Dwav:i‘.

_Date._ 3‘5_6/‘94

et

3

/Tt
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ANNOUNCER=

The ANNOUNCER calls out to your community. - g ; \ —
. It emphasizes your church’s name. And ex- a OPTIONAL DECORATIVETRIM  _.
presses specific messages of your choosing. i . m
- Service times. Sermon titles. Special promo- These models provide an
" tions. Scripture verses. The ANNOUNCER says axtra touch of distinction. Oacorativa Trim £ 1
it all — with style. Here's a handsome sign that While blending into the :
biends well with traditional and modern archi- gg:é{?:;r’?éggg"t’h?ay
‘tecture. Or comes with optional trims. Which- adifice anvd announce to
" aver you select, the ANNOUNCER will speak the community coming
well for your church. ‘ * events, sarmon topics,

hours of service and/or
.. mini sermons or nuggets of
wisdom and encouragement.

« ~

Anngunce:  # Letters Massage Module -

XL° - 492 4linesof 8" lettars |

-Supra- . L“}_,;492z 4 linas of 6" latt\}rs, I Dacorativa Trim #2

~standerd . 452 . 4lines of 4" lettdrs

" Distence Readsbility Chart

4lettor. . 186 faot readablity
. gletter . - 220 feet reacebility
Coo'gviatter’ ., 385 fest readabllity]

¢

. The J.M. STEWART Corporation T
ST kR ke P e -7 Copyrigh s
. .- PR ) oo yright -
. Amer:wa's Church Sign Company T o .. Al LM, Stewart Church Signs are
. livoOsk Business Conter. . . - ST °°Wf{9=‘°g~ ;';';is b’?"hgs'ﬁl | a
. 2201 Cantu Court, Suite 217-218 * Sarasota, FL 34232 S st of duplcaton ot iitatan 5.
o7 14800) 237-3928 or (813) 376-4242 . Dvessy provpted,

FLANOS93-5H
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Permxg}"z1 City of Portland _ BUILDING PERMITAPPLICATION Fee$33 00 _ Zone

_ Please fill oct any p any part which applies to job. Proper plans must aceompany form.
Owneri First - Luth 2ran Church Phone s 797~2535
Sddress:__ 132 Auburn St. Portland, 10403

LOCATION OF cousmucmL _ 132 Auburn St

Contrur-tor- N — Suo.‘_

Address' et : - Phone!

Eal Conatnz tion Cos(; “ - o 'Pmposed Use:_ oo, reh
. W e Tk Stroet‘rronta e Provided;
- ~ Past Use: Church = Provided Sclbicks. Front,
gl '-‘"lstmg Rcs. Umts__h_ # of New Res, Units ) Review Required: i
Bu Idmg 'l\‘ nensions’ L, W ' ’lotaluq Ft - Zoning Board Approval: Yes_____ No___ Date:
Do . . Planning Board Approval: Yes 3 No____ Date:
Ii Stonetr _______ # Bedrvoms Lot Snzc' ‘ dlﬁ“"' nditional Use:______* Variance - Site Plan Subdivision
. T .G " . Shoreland Zoning Yes_ _ No___ Floodplain Yes___No_ .
0 , ! ondom!mum Conversion _______ Special Exception 7 ,
Ex lai 2o - - _to'replace existing sign 6 X 6({7 Other Explains— 7 2P A L .
- . nConvemon . '__w_-u-h sign 4 X B asDer plzns 72 L/ izw X7 /\l"’.(gémw
e to use pickup trLT Cmg-jﬁmLA{/ Eore 7 Lt
Foundation -+ UL File.. E8094-+ Sub # 818186 Factory #003. | 1. cﬂ,mg.,oimg% / e e Yaon,
2. Type of Soil: o 2. Ceiling Strapping Size_______ Spacirg
.SctBacks Front : i Sidc(a) B 3. Type Ceilings:
3. Footings Size; S o = - 4.Insulation Type :
4. Foundation Size: 5. Cellmchlght'
78, Other 7L, (‘éana‘ﬂ a2y 9’%444(/ ;/‘W Roof; i Rafter i
Tt - TU88 Ur r Size,
A/A L ém;/ 27 Moy Srgaz, DL 2. Sheathing Type

1.5ills Siie : - Sills must be anchored. - . 3. Raof Covering Type
. 2, Girder Size: . Chimne)s'

3. Lally Column Spaclng- Size: o Type:” s -
4. Joists Size; Spacing 16" 0.C, . . Henting: .-
~&. Bridgring Ty et - . : Lt Type of Heat: -

6. Floor Sheathing 'I‘ype ' - : E]ectncal' -

- 7. Other Material; - - - Service Entrance Size: ___ Smoke Detecf.orReqmmd Yea
. T e L L oS e Plumbing‘ Co s
° ExtenorWah S T , L " L Approval of soil test if required ~ o :
I B Studding Size : bt . 2.No. of Tubs or Showers : :
" 2. No, windowis R - - " 8. No. of Flushes
» 3. No. Doors Do .. . « .. 4.No. of Lavatories
" 4. Header Sizes .5. No. o

.. 8 Bracing: Yes . Swimﬁing!’ §:H
. Corner Posts Siza 1. Typws

. Insulation Type i NP S ot -4. © o - 2.PoolSize:. - uareFootagn
- 8, Sheathing Type o : E K 3. Must eonform to Natlonn El al Code 9nd Stnte Law
9.:idmg’l‘ype . M £ . E.

3210, Masonry Matétels : PermxtRecenedBy " Latini
- et 11, Metal Materfals_. ~ oo i R : -

Interior Walls: e Slgnature of Apphcunt
- L. Studding Size__- : »- Spacing - - - ’ . S
2. Header Sizes . Span(s) : : X
3. Wall Cmcnng Type .- mremte cremoa- o e - N B Slgnpture OfCEO
"4, Fire Well if required_ : . . o
*B: OtherMaLennls - i S o Inspechon Dated -~ -

.+ .*White- ox Assesor.- .. Yeliow-GPCOG ... White Tag -CEQ [ij Wé@\?g);‘%thPCOG 1988
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Permis # City o

Portiand

BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION Fee_50.00 Zoue

Map #

Please fill out any part which applies to job. Proper plans murit accompany form.

L

Yellow-GPCOG White Tag -CE@‘L;z?

Owner: First Luthevan Church Phone#_ 7Y7--2525 - —
Addiuss: 132 Auburs 5L Ptld, ME 04103 , "y . For Official Use Oxily -3~
— -t Date -_rebruary. 5, 1993 SEEN
LOCATION OF CONSTRUCTION___. 132 Auburn St Ingide Fire Limits ‘ oo
Contractor.__Sentry Protective Sysdipws Bldg Codr . c\nmmhm:i - T
: . 41 . Tume Limit. ' e Zary Y
2\J,;236 Riverside St 04103 " Phonet_ 197-7179 o Limit— QIO gy TN
. . 1 1 e WA IIAAT I B3R O]
Tist, Construction Cost; 5,700.00 Praposed Use: __Church w/fire alarm sysZ@tng - :
T : Strect Frontage Provided:
——— Past Use; Church Provided Sotbacks: Front, Back Side, Side
# of Existing Res, Units___ # of New Fes. Units Review Required: ’
Building Dimensions L W "Total Sq. Ft. Zoning Board Approval: Yes_____ No_____ Dale:
. R - Planning Board Approval: Yes___No___ Date:,
# Steries: B # Bedrooms___ Lot Size: Conditional Use:_______ Variance Site Flan, Subdivision
s Proposed Use:  Seasonal_____ Condominium Converzlun e s ooming Yes.. No Floodplain Y5 To.—
Fxplain Conversion Install Fire Alarm System Othe %EXM) ey, = \
Fiplain Con { P R N e 7
Ceiling: C 7 -~
. Foundation: _ 1, Ceiling Joists Size:___
- -1, Type of Soil: 2. Ceiling Strapping Size Spacing
2. Sct Backs - Front Rear Side(s) 3. Type Crilings:
3. Fortings Size: 4. Inguletiva Type Size
" 4, Foundation Size: 8, Ceiling R vight: —_
5. Other Roof:
o 1. Truss or Rater Size Span
Floor: N 2. Sheathing Type Size
1. Siile Size: Sills must be anchored. 3. Roof Covering Type
2. Girder Size: Chimneys:
3. Lally Column Sp Size: : . Number of Firc Places —
4. Joitts Size: Spacing 16" 0.C. Heatlng:
&. Brilging Type: . Sze: Type of Heat:
6. Floxr Sheathing Tvpe: Size: Electrical:
7. Othar Material: Service Entrance Size: Smoke Deteoctor Required  Yes___ No,
Plumbing:
Exterivr Walls; 1. Approval of soil test if required Yes HNe__
1. Studding Size Sp-.cing 2. No. of Tubs or Showers
2, No, windows X 3. No. of Flushes
3. No, Doors - 4. No. of Lavatories
4. Header Sizes Span(s) §. No. of Other Fixtures
5. Brasing: Yes N Swimming Pools:
6. Corner Posts Size 1. Type:
7. Iasulation Type Size S\ Pool Size ; Square Footage,
8, Sheathing Type, Size Ay . Must conform to National E} E\g‘d d State Law,
9. Siding Type Weather Expcsure . "9% d .
10. Masonry Materials X\ N\ it Received By
11 Metal Materials o oV
Interior Walls: v & Signature of Applicant, Deote_Feb 5, 1993
;' lsf“%d‘"g,sm gp“d(“-)? \ﬂé‘% Richard Brobst { Jr.
- £3Cader oizes, an{s, s -
3. Wall Covering Type P : Signature of CEO Date
4. Fire Wall i required .
5. Other Matertals Inspection Dates
White-Tax Assesor © Copyright GPCOG 1988
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SPENCER ~ MILLWARD AND ASSOCIATES
INCORPORATED

— 169 FRONT STREET
ARCHITECTS o SOUTH PORTLANL:, {{AINE ¢ ENGINLERS
P. 0. BGX 2114

o

Tih, SPRICE 91181

yas

June 9, 1959

ey

e

Mr. Albert J. Sears
Inspector of Buildings
City Hall

389 Congress Street
Portland, Maine

DEPT. ui VG, sye,

Re - AP-132-148 Auburn Street Yo ey,

e

Daar Mr. Ssars:

, Reference is made tc your letter of june 5, 1959

i calling our aftention to the variations from the Zoning
Ordinance requirements, which we have corrected and

i discussed with Mr, Gonner.

e

R

The changes required have been indicated on a new
Flot Plan, a copy of whicn is enclosed. We have also
forwarded a copy to Mr. Conner for his attentiion and
endorsement.

1. The building has been re-oriented on the site
and ncw has a setback of ! D feet. Thls 40t dimension is
megsured at right angles o the street line and to the
cuter edge of the entrance platform on the front of the
building; however, excluding the two steps shown.

S m B

2. In gecordance with the section of the Zoning
Ordinance affecting off-street parking, we have changed |
the parking area and the grading of same and show the
parking facilities for the number of cars rec iired for
the number of seats in excess of the 250 as called for
by the Ordinance. The seating capacity of the new church
will be approximately 343.

3. The new Plot Plan also shows the location and
width of the driveway entrance to the lot and the width
of cut required at the curb.

g
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Jme -9, 1959 -

Artificidl‘}ighting,for the parking area will

Sincorely yours,

/ / o ‘&);‘—"/,’7;‘ " / [
yictoer ) enzer’
Vice pres 1dent

Ba@rtschi pastor
an Church

B McLellan co.
glnal way

Mr gamuel Conner
Trafflc Engineer

. RECEIVED
JUN 10 1959

DEPT. OF MLU'G, |
. INSP,
oy of romm’

|
|




Pgul B. MeLellan Co,
/Hr. Albert J. Sears, Building Ingpactor
Walter Baertsehi, Pastor, First Lutheran Churc,

cc toi

June 9, 1959

Mr. Semusl H. Conier
Treffic Fnginesr
City Hell . : . .
389 Congress gtreet L ‘ !

“ portland, Maine _ _ ' '

Re - First Lutheran Church, Portland, ne

Dear Mr. Connar; C R ,

TS we ave foruvarding herewith a p@ﬁa&g . Plot Plan:
for the First Lutheran Church, Auburn Stresat) \Portland, o
PO ' /'

- The seating capasity of{t' dureh uiibybe 8,
and iz compliance nith the Section 1 -B-llﬁ'-‘:-
’

va have indiecatod parking spgdes fop’ gleven cars whic
I believe, conforms with the a;gy.f,a;‘ ons. - . ¥

Yo huva also the \arxea for parking, the
driveway, eaad the 8 out\at puburn Street,
vwhich will ba 32 aring of the parking

(Srill be o1

hed stone, to a minimum . ;
depth o.‘.',‘6"’;top od e wit .

rushed hlue stone. The

charaot £~Liha -‘o&l is guGl that natural drafnage will ;
be af; A thid\3ree-gni we cannot pessibly entlcipate .
any nage over a CIif strest or road which will necessi-

for your kind Attention, Iem ‘ §

A Sincerely yours,
*""-Fn.‘..“__ ] : ' - :
RECE I /ep  SPEWCER-MILLWARD & AGSOCTATES

JUH 10 195y o .

BLrt. g ‘w’s”.”v - ' Co

i CITY 07 parrorum i

\ e .

Victor i. Spencer
VYice President

V48/h .
Enclosure ;
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Plonts at PESRTIGO, WISCONSIN AND MAGNOLIA, ARKANSAS » OFFICES IN AlL PRINCIPAL CITIES

UNIT STRUCT.'RES, INC.

pioneer fabricators of all glued, laminated structures

TELEPHOME LUdlow 2-4545 » TWwX 8335

vy H b
T General Offices PESHTIGO » WISCONSIN

st (,ﬂﬂ_)‘i

September 22, 1959

City of Portland, Maine
Dept. of Bldg. Inspection

ATTENTION: Mr. Varren McDonsld
aActing Deputy Inspector of Bldgs.

RECEIVEDQ
Re: First Lutheran Church- (32 /4 Gureerr,, SEP 25 wad
Portland, Maine - e
Unit Job 11-D=2089 DEH30F1&G.ﬁlh
CITY OF PORTLAYD

Gentlemen:

As indicated by our letter of August 5, 1959 at such time as the
decking and laminated material for the asbove job wes shipped, we
would send the requested certificate.

The 27,000 BM of Inland White Fir 3 x 6 decking shipped in car DL
W 53219 on September 1, 1959, routed UP C&NW GT MEC does conform
to the requirements of your standard as well as the requirements

for Standard Grade Unit Deck as published by Unit Structuves, Inc.

The laminated materials have been [abricated in accordance with your
Standard, The American Institute of Timber Construction Standards,
The AITC Inspection Manual and The Specification for the Design and
Fabrication of ltructural Glued Laminated Southern Pine.

Very Lruly yours,

UIT STRICTURES, INC.
CCs: Paul 0. McLellan Coe.
NewyDistrict (ffice

"7& ) %ﬁv@,ﬂu@__‘__ England
MA

URIZZ J. RHUDE
Chief Engineer

CHARTER

MJR /dmm

MEMBER

S V.
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%@z&a&éz@é @”m@%bafe

STRUCTIRAL 6Ly

WNumber of ¢

8

inces Mag

&

SUBSCRIBED AND SWwory {0 bejore me
th&—’iday ofSias

—_————fe <

ATC FOAM Crrigy, (

ED LAMINATED Lybigey
ECTION MANUAL
HBER construcnioy

6, D. C

w‘r}fo m

| Tinen co VSTRUCTION S

ng;le the
Ny

DARDSGAND INsp
RARE

7

Signa(urelp’{dddd.{.g_ 4
Tl CHIEF ENGINEmR
Company_ “\_UNIT SI.."R\[BIQRES INC L)

Addrcss\ﬂmﬁi‘)—’\\wr S ON SI_N_ —

\\-‘\ e
Date___SE PIENSFR 23, 195

—’"\_—"‘\_,‘*\_. —_—

)3\_

——l

——-”\_—“L\




JOB INSPECTION L1-56

he glued laminated construction listed hersin for

:(hame of Job)__mFIRST LUTHERAY CHWRCH, PORTLAND, MAINE

48 been inspecied for Tabrication at the plant of

(name of fabricator) UNIT JTRUCTURES, INC. # PESHTIGO, WISCONSIN
in accordancs with drawlng= "snga specillcations of -

(name of architeay or wugtsmss SPENCER o MIIZWARD & ASSQCIATES
) ' o Date Septeiber 27, Io5y
Type of stridturs {Beam, Arch, e%c

)____ARCHES o
Adequacy of squipnent end facllities ADEQUATE

. Jolnts (note whather end-JoInts are scarted or butted, ana eheck
frequency or Joints; check staggering of end and edge~Joints and

conformance to specifications) SCARF JOINTS 2 FEET 'APART,
REPEATED EVERY FIFTE LAMINATIOW.
Scarfed Joints:

1T pre-glued note how seécured during glulng,
mésurfacing or smoothing after

gluing and uniformity in Sthickness
each 21lde of secarf, Irf gl

ued in place, note how secured during
gluing.) SCARFS SECURE, SURFACED BOTH SIDES UNIFORMLY

Assembly for gluing (Chedk position of [a

7 minations 61" diiferant
grades if two or more grades used;

If selaction made of better

pleces of one grade for outside gwo-fifths check corréctnsss of
such selacticn COMBINATION 1~ B & BTR. LUMBER EACH SIDE,
BALANCE OR INNER IAMINA(TONS NU+ 2 UNBEL ;

Temperature of room 72° R,

Humidity of room 05%

Molsture content 5T Tumber —I2% pressurs 25 minutes

Glue used (mfr. designations Amount of presgsure applied
National Cagein 150 poundas p.s.i. —

Mads by~ Fational Casein ™ "™

Constancy of pressure “Uﬁ{ggﬁg:::
Conformance of glue to manufac- - Time under pressure I hours

turerts mixIng instructions £ to 1Curing period (stats time and
Tes.erature of glue 690 p

Number of sides applied 2
Time between spread and -

. protection affordsd)l48 hrs. at 70°

Time betwsen mix and spreadls min.“urllest ersction dats P

Amt. and uniformity of gprezd Finishing & treatment (whenm —
Even spread __ required)

(a) Cleaning & Surfacing Plan~d smooth
(b) Protective treatment Tndividually

(¢) Staining or paintirg zsagg wrapped
. Stained & varniége
premniun
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UMIT STRUCTURES, INC,

bioneer fubrizators of ol #lued, laminated structures
TELEPHONE LUdlow 2-4545 o TWX 8355
General Offices PESHTIGO - WISCONSIN

August 5, 1959

Clty of Portland, Maine
Dept. of Bldg. Inspection

ATTENTION: Mr. Warren McDonald
Acting Deputy Inspector of Bldgs.

Re: Firgt Lutheran Churon
Portland. Meine
Unlt Structures, Inc. Job 11~D-2089

Gentlemen:

Your letter of July 29th requests additlonal information
regarding the wood materials which we have proposed to furnish
for the Portland First Lutheran Church.

i. The ability of this deck panel %o carry load is
limited, in the spans under congideration, by
deflection. Ws have chosen to determine the load
serrying capaclty by a dsflection limitatisn of
1/240 span undor total design load. Thus, for
example, uzing an 11l ft. span end white fir 3" deck,
we have the following:

deflectionA = K w_lL_"
EI

& EI

=

where meximum deflection = 1/240 (11 x 12 - 0.55"

or load w

1]

K = i/581 (for end span of
three span
continuous }. am}
E = 1,210,000 p.s.i.
I= 1/12 (1) (2.625)3 ¥ 1.5 in'l'EHAltzu

Plants ot PESHTIGO, WISCONSIN ANO MAGNOLIA, ARKANSAS + OFFIFES IN ALL PRINCIPAL CITIES
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2.

3.

City or Portland, Maine
Page (2)
August 3, 1956

I:3lx 12132 Inchss
therafors: ¥ = 055 (146)(1,210,000)1,5 .
(132)8 {1gy)
W= 148 (M) & 70 Pesof.

This is ths hesiy upon which the total load (1nc1uding woight
of deck) hss baen determined for the curves shown in our
literatura, considering the ratio E as the figure 0.0088

for the end span of a thres span continuous beam,

You may also compute the allowsble icad in bending, using
the 80% effective ractor as stated in the U.S.P.P.L. tosts,
but of course, deflection will govern,

We would recommend that at least the first row of decking
bs continuous between supports; this recommendation being
mads primarily due to an erection convsniance,

The original tests ware based on the worst rossible
conditions; primarily No., 3 Western Red Cedar and butt
Jolnts concentrated in the csenter of the span, Along
¥ith this went the 4 feet betwaen Jolsts in adjacent
runs and &t ieast four intervening piecss befors joints
belfore repsating joints dirsectly in line.

We diad subsequently modify this requiremant, tn two feet
betwsen joints in edjacent runs and & minimum of two
intervening pisces betwesn joints directly in line, but
¥s did so only after stipulating tha% ths Joints should
be kept out of the ceénter of the span as far as possidle
and be piaced near che 1/3rd op 1 th points of the Spnn.
Likewise, a large number of Joints sheould not occur over
the suprorts, to in affect make simple spans of the
construction,

The constructioh zs we have outlined it in our literature
and the lengths provided for the spans speoified should
not prove sny problem 85 far as the requirement that no
Joint shall occur within less than 2 foet of a similar

Joint in a piuce next beyond an adjacent plece on either
side. This requirement may or may not have a ma
or test background, ss the other requirsments wa

indicated, but we doubt ite AG 1 019

cury uf POl

pepr. OF 810G, IRSY.

w T AND
P




City or Portland, ®aine a
Page (3)

August 5, 1959 ’
AN

5. We trust taat the above intormation will fulfill the
requirements of youp standerd. If we can provide you

X With further information we will be glad to do so. :

; Current heavy 3" and 4" deck data in Sweetw Catalog,

will show variations of load carvying capacity in the

é smount of 20% over that which Unit Structures does show

{ to 20% less than our figuros. A special committee fop

' 3" and 4" heavy double tongue and groove decking
standardization has been formed by the Americsn Institute
of Timber Construction. Our current drafs places jhe
load carrying capacity at the figures which Unit -
Structures ¢id receive froem the early tests seven yesrs ¢ i
ago and whisn can be substantiated mathematically, This o
is the basgis for the data we have forwarded to Jou.

e

The last paragraph of my letter of Juiy 13th means to state . )
that we have certilied that both laminated and solid decking §
will conform to the requirement of your standard and that

after fabricated and shipped ws wiil rrovids you with

M certificates that the actual material nhipped does conform to
P these sbtandards,

.

We do hereby certify that the litsrature furnished to the
contpacter with our previous July 13th letter does put forth

our intention to furnish material equal to or better than

that in the test Panels earlier described, that the material
¥ill be in accordence with his purchase order to yus for quentity

and lengths end that this literature does include tho instrw tionx
for application to the roof.

Very truly yours,
ONIT STRUCTURES, INGC.

\IRICE J¢ nHIDE

Chief Enginsep ¢ot Puul O. MoLellan Co, :

New England Dist. 0ffice °
- ot v,
MR /g “REGEIVED ’\

/ e 101 b :
Xi \

‘ OEFT. OF ana. 3P,

¢ R darblad . W,
Qo St :

o @

when you consider the several manufacturerts litereture, :
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